

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for substitution for bringing on record the
legal representatives of the deceased Appellant)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6047 of 2010

Kandasamy ..Appellant
Versus
Pariaswamy & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate, has on 30th November, 2015 filed application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased Appellant, Mr. Kandasmay alongwith vakalatnama and memo of apperance on behalf of the proposed legal representatives of deceased appellant. The application for substitution in barred by time by 783 days and the Advocate has also filed application for setting aside abatement and praying for condonation of delay, which have been registered as Interlocutory Application Noa. 3 and 4.

It is further submitted that there are five Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are represented by Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate. Respondent No. 3 has been served by this Registry at SLP stage. The name of respondent Nos. 2 and 5 have been deleted vide this Court's Order dated 24th July, 2009.

Service of notice is complete.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR