

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 6047/2010

KANDASWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARIASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner and C/delay in filing substitution application.)

Date : 15/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a delay of 783 days in filing application for substitution. Cause shown is sufficient. Delay is condoned. Abatement is set aside.

An application for substitution has been filed to bring on record Lrs. of the appellant who has died on 9th July, 2013 leaving behind Lrs. mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application.

Application for substitution is allowed. The name of deceased appellant be deleted from the array of parties and in his place the names of his Lrs., as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application, be brought on record.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks from today.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER