

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6047/2010

KANDASWAMY (DEAD) THR LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARIASWAMY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after fifteen days.

In the meantime, documents may be filed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER